(Rev. 6-93)	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) T 101966564	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ul> <li>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Valmet Oyj</li> <li>I - 18 - 02</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>[] Yes</li> <li>[X] No</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Valmet-Rauma Corporation</li> <li>Address: <u>Fabianinkatu 9 A</u></li> <li>00130 Helsinki, Finland</li> </ol>
3. Nature of conveyance:         [] Assignment       [X] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the explication is being filed together with a new application.</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 08/254,932 08/828,274 08/977, 09/020,802 09/020,803 09/057, 09/091,719 09/155,272 09/192, 09/258,845 09/297,491 09/297, 09/302,942 09/319,972 09/329, 09/355,530 09/804,315 09/891, 09/893,838 09/908,264 09/948, Additional numbers	655 679 627 768 JAN <b>1</b> 8 2002 974
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [21]
Name: <u>Steinberg &amp; Raskin, P.C.</u> Address: <u>1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036-5803</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$840.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Our Ref.: <u>990.1259</u> 0/2002 DBYRNE 00000041 08254932 0:581 840.00 DP	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li><u>500518</u></li> <li>[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document.         Martin G. Raskin Name of Person Signing    Signature	November 29, 2001 Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit	er sheet, attachments, and document: [3] h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 012515 FRAME: 0358 NATIONAL BOARD OF ATENTS AND REGISTRATION O. FINLAND

## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Metso Oyj

Trade Register Number: 765.008 Date of registration: 01.07.1999 Domicile: Helsinki

Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 02.11.1999) Fabianinkatu 9 A, 00130 Helsinki. PL 1220, 00101 Helsinki.

TRADE NAME (registered 24.08.1999) Metso Oyj.

\_\_\_\_\_

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 24.08.1999) Parallel trade name English: Metso Corporation

613

٢

Corry.

l.

Contraction of the second

i Cho

j),

1

leno, Ż DOMICILE (registered 01.07.1999) Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 31.01.2000)

According to a merger agreement signed on November 17, 1998 the following companies have merged by establishing a company named Valmet - Rauma Oyj: Valmet Oyj Trade Reg No. 120.464

Rauma Oyj Trade Reg No 500.704

The Articles of Association have been approved at the General Meetings of the Shareholders on January 31, 1999. The registration authority has granted a permission to implement

Caron

PATENT REEL: 012515 FRAME: 0359 TRADE NAME HISTORY: 24.08.1999 - Metso Oyj 01.07.1999 - 23.08.1999 Valmet - Rauma Oyj

Helsinki, 24 August 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

UAC 0 Minna Saunanoja Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FM

2



RECORDED: 01/18/2002

